Rua Joe Collaço, 253, Florianópolis, SC | CEP 88037-010 | Brasil                    (+55 48) 3722.2900 | comercial@khomp.com
LOW-DENSITY MULTIPROTOCOL MEDIA GATEWAY
KMEDIA SBC 6400
Main Characteristics
 16 to 64 E1/T1 and 512 to 2048 VoIP channels
 Up to 2300 SBC sections and 2300 SIP SBC sections with
transcoding
 Increase by upgrade of software every 16 E1/T1

 1 SIP channel for each TDM channel, using universal
codecs and echo canceling in all the channels.
Voice Decodification
 Universal codecs: G.711, G.723.1, G.726, G.729ab,
T.38, clear mode (RFC 4040)
 Additional codecs: G.722.2 (AMR-WB), G.728,
G.729eg, iLBC, AMR, EVRC,GSM FR/EFR, QCELP
TDM (PSTN) Interfaces
 16 to 64 E1/T1 (software upgrade every 1 E1/T1)
 Independent configuration by port
 Connectors SCSI for patch panel of RJ45
Interfaces VoIP
 5 port 100/1000 Base-T with redundancy
 Connectors RJ45
Fax / Modem / Data
 T.38 relay of fax (V.17 and V.34)
 Automatic fallback for G.711
 Modem and data pass-through
DTMF relay
 RFC 2833, SIP INFO Method, In-band
Echo Canceling
 Canceling of echo standardized by ITU-T G.168
 Canceling of echo of up to 128 ms in all the channels
simultaneously
Voice Processing
 Dynamic and programmable Jitter Buffer (20 to 200 ms)
 Voice Activity Detection (VAD)
 Comfort Noise Generation (GNC)
Management Interfaces
 100/1000 Base-T for operation, administration,
maintenance and provisioning (OAMP)
 Serial port
 Virtual IP Support
Control
 230 CAPS (Calls Attempts Per Second)
 Standalone call control
 Any-to-any call routes (TDM for VoIP, TDM for TDM,
VoIP for VoIP with transcoding)
 Routing based on: E1 groups, source / destination, ASR
(answer-seizure ratio) address nature, time of day, loads,
costs, request Uniform Resource Identifier (Request
URI), number redirection, and other parameters
 Routing (tables with more than 100,000 routes,
uploaded by CSV files)
 Route-Retry: attempts on other routes based on the
response time (Alert - Call Accept), because of route
disconnection and prioritization
 Call Transfer
 H.248 (MEGACO) call control:
- ITU-T H.248 versions 1 and 2
- Transportation by UDP, SCTP, IPSec
- DTMF (Dual-Tone Multi-Frequency) and Fax Detection
- Generating DTMF tones
- Alerts of quality and inactivity of calls
 Session management and pricing:
- SIP client availability monitoring
- Real-time Transport Protocol (RTP)
- Generation of Call Detail Record - CDRs (RADIUS or text
file)
OAMP+T
Operation and Administration
 Web interface for operation
 SNMP v2 GET, TRAPs and alarms
 Dynamic configuration exchange
Monitoring
 Graphic channel occupation
 Status of up and down of links and protocols
 Viewing of status of SS7 by layers
 TDM channel alignment status (Time Division Multiplex)
 Quantity of calls made per period
Maintenance